

Response to Request for Information

Reference EIR 000210
Date 13 February 2018

Project Directory for Works at the Civic Hall

Request:

I write to request an up to date list of subcontractors, suppliers and consultants (Project directory) with their company telephone numbers involved in the alteration works to the civic hall.

Wolverhampton Civic Hall, North Street, Wolverhampton, West Midlands, WV1 1RD

Organisation	Telephone Number
Project Managers UK	07515 470 091
Jacobs	01902 428575
Shaylor Group plc	01922 741570
English Heritage	0370 333 1181
Marston's	01902 711811

Also, an up to date list of subcontractors, suppliers and consultants (Project directory) with their company telephone numbers involved in the life extension and renewal works required to the mechanical and electrical services within the civic centre building. These works will allow the continued availability and use of this key corporate building. The Contract comprises: 1. Essential services renewal and related building refurbishment, 2. Renewal of ground floor customer services area, 3. Structural repairs to underground car park.

Organisation	Telephone Number
Associated Architects	0121 233 6600
City of Wolverhampton Council	01902 551155
Couch Perry Wilkes	0121 709 6600
Turner and Townsend (Birmingham)	0121 262 1100
WysePower Limited	0800 168 1675
Fast Fence Limited	01695 455150
Rubix Engineering Services Limited	024 7643 0500
McGinley Human Resources	01923 696 600
Dodd Group (Midlands) Ltd – Projects	01902 714079
VolkerLaser Limited – Runcorn	0800 022 3292
Parkeon Limited	01202 339339
GSA Groundworks	
Fairway Interiors Limited	01564 795544
Lucideon Limited	01782 764428

[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

We Build Contractors Limited	01902 409655
Gladston Carpets and Flooring Ltd	01827 308600
Topdem Ltd	01952 253262
Axiom Building Solutions Ltd	01902 728289
Premier Support Services Ltd	0121 772 3328
Malvern Scaffolding Ltd	01886 833700
Riverside Environmental Services Ltd	0870 950 0161
Dodd Group	01902 714079
Drillcore	0121 556 3377
Lennon Decorators	01902 735701
London Hoist Ltd	020 7538 4833
Argus Fire Protection Company Ltd	01384 376256
Think Recruitment (UK) Ltd	0121 321 3322
H & H Architectural Systems Ltd	0121 559 6466
M A White T/A Ascot Sign Systems	0845 604 0899
Concept Elevators UK Ltd	01543 273673
A&A Automatics Ltd	01952 290682
KGC Ltd	01384 442616
Fairway Interiors Ltd	01564 795544
We Build Contractors Ltd	
Mercian Industrial Doors	0121 544 6124
Lennon Decorators	01902 735701
Boon Ednam Ltd	01233 505900
CAB Joinery Services Ltd	0121 556 5445
Greg Waterfield – The Mastic Man Ltd	0844 7112
JNR Ltd	0121 241 3104
Professional Fencing Ltd T/A Profence	01902 894747
Harper Industrial Cleaning Services Ltd	01902 324110
Opal Contracts UK Ltd	0121 333 5507
Q Flooring Systems Ltd	0161 929 9331
Thompson AVC	01902 658822
Contour Casings Ltd	01952 290498
Terry Walters French Polishing Ltd	01827 874535
Reeda Safety T/A Building Transformation	01234 589807
Francis Catering Equipment Ltd	01384 271166
Pyroprotect Ltd	01530 416870
Lift Source (UK) Ltd	01889 586781
All Glass Systems Ltd	01952 588884
Westgate Group	01922 745664
Syston Rolling Shutters T/A Syston Doors	0116 260 8841
Central Tiling Ltd	01384 637555
Thom Baker Ltd	
The Lime Plastering Company	01432 340054
ITS (Midlands) Ltd	01527 573960
Coyle Personnel Plc	01922 726100
Accordial Ltd	01923 246600
Rainbow Signs & Graphics	01902 456949
Tarmac Trading Ltd (Syston)	0844 561 0037
Beacon Trade and Tool	0121 544 0055
Central Timber	01744 20121

[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

Bull Products	01432 806806
Magnus Industrial Supplies	01384 295718
Generation Hire & Sales (Oldbury)	0121 544 3355
FGD Limited (West & North)	01902 893226
SB Waste Management	01902 459900
Keyline Builders Merchants Ltd	01384 400516
Supply UK	
Ian Smith Group	0333 0143640
Hoardfast (Westgate Group)	01785 242181
A-Plant (Worcester)	01905 425773
Swiftec Group	01358 720888
Midland Building Products Ltd	0121 521 3550
Taylor Maxwell (Birmingham)	0121 329 1440
Ablemix	0121 787 5001
Signpost Solutions Ltd	0121 506 4770
Locks & Fittings Ltd	01922 623200
Sheds Are Us Ltd	01905 451818
John Garbett Transport Services	
Avon Timber Merchants	024 7630 4848
Coventry Timber Products	024 7658 1904
Magnet Trade (Wolverhampton)	01902 424783
PHS Direct	01827 255500
Howdens Joinery Ltd (Walsall)	01922 647489
James E Smith	0121 523 2261
X2 Furniture Ltd	0121 355 1224
Dockdale Ltd	0121 771 4681
Speedy (Worcester)	01905 754800
Parker Merchanting	0300 045 0200
UNICOL	01865 767676
Red Splash Consultancy Ltd	0161 413 7939
Aztec Centreline Ltd	01384 481184
GE Robinson & Co Ltd	01922 726000
Garrison Dales	01905 794555
Howdens Joinery Ltd (Worcester)	01905 612840
Joinery Services	
Capmap Ltd	
Drain Centre Wolverhampton	01902 455944
The Joint Contracts Tribunal Ltd	0345 082 1080
Portakabin	01902 870686
A-Plant (Worcester)	01905 425773
Tardis Environmental UK	01922 402410
Supply UK (Survey & Laser)	01332 290701
Brandon Hire (Wolverhampton)	01902 304545
HSS Hire (Worcester)	01902 352230

With regard to the missing telephone numbers above it has been established after careful consideration that the Council does not hold the above information. Consequently, we are unable to provide the missing information relating to the above, and are informing you as required by Regulations 12(4)(a) of the Environmental Information Regulations 2004.

[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]